Acta Phytopathologica et Entomologica Hungarica 54 (2), pp. 187–194 (2019)
DOI: 10.1556/038.54.2019.021
Screening of Barley Breeding Lines
for Resistance to Common Root Rot Disease
through Incidence and Severity Parameters
M. I. E. ARABI*, E. AL-SHEHADAH and M. JAWHAR
Department of Molecular Biology and Biotechnology, AECS, P. O. Box 6091 Damascus, Syria
(Received: 27 March 2019; accepted: 4 April 2019)

191
Table 2
Mean common root rot disease incidence (I) and severity (S) of the barley lines under field conditions during
two seasons
Cross No. Lines Season1 Season2
S I S I
Arabi Abiad×IC-9  1 B08-AS-1 93.87a* 100 86a 100
 2 B08-AS-2 77.40ab  80 83.87ab 100
 3 B08-AS-3 51.33cde  66 82.77ab 100
 4 B08-AS-4 61.67bc  80 80.53ab  98
 5 B08-AS-5 40.33hij  50 72.63abc  90
 6 B08-AS-6 37hij  50 72bcd  91
 7 B08-AS-7 63bc  70 64.4cde  80
 8 B08-AS-8 46.1efg  60 54.4de  65
 9 B08-AS-9 17.40ij  35 7.67j  15
10 B08-AS-10 30.33ij  52 6.67j  15
11 B08-AS-11 90a 100 54.17de  77
12 B08-AS-12 31hij  55 50.2def  59
13 B08-AS-13 31.33hij  40 36.1efg  44
14 B08-AS-14 40.98ghi  52 30,46  40
15 B08-AS-15 42.33ghi  60 20.53hij  25
16 B08-AS-16 6.8j  10 18.53hij  20
17 B08-AS-17 27.43hij  39 15.43hij  20
PK30-136×IC-9 18 B08-AS-18 81.67ab 100 82.73ab 100
19 B08-AS-19 39hij  55 78.33abc  90
20 B08-AS-20 33.33hij  40 75.87abc  90
21 B08-AS-21 78.23ab  90 73.27abc  88
22 B08-AS-22 52.67bcd  60 67.53cde  80
23 B08-AS-23 66.76bc  78 62.87cde  81
24 B08-AS-24 63.5bc  80 62.2cde  69
25 B08-AS-25 52.2bcd  55 58.3de  60
26 B08-AS-26 69.33bc  80 56.67de  70
27 B08-AS-27 44fgh  55 5j  10
28 B08-AS-28 40.33hij  50 42.78def  53
29 B08-AS-29 69.53bc  80 34.7fgh  50
30 B08-AS-30 33.33hij  41 31.53ghi  50
31 B08-AS-31 26.67hij  44 26.63hij  44
32 B08-AS-32 63.33bc  80 26.63hij  41
33 B08-AS-33 41.67ghi  50 25.53hij  40
34 B08-AS-34 7.83j  15 8.63ij  12
PK30-136×Arrivate 35 B08-AS-35 17hij  20 19.33hij  25
36 B08-AS-36 66bc  80 53.78de  66
37 B08-AS-37 23.43hij  30 33.3fgh  40
38 B08-AS-38 33.67hij  49 16.97hij  20
39 B08-AS-39 23.33hij  40 20.49hij  25
40 B08-AS-40 21.77hij  40 9.7ij  10
* Values within a column followed by different letters are significantly different at P<0.05 according to
Newman–Keuls test.
Arabi et al.: Screening of barley lines for resistance to common root rot
Acta Phytopathologica et Entomologica Hungarica